
Achieving a Better Life Experience (ABLE) Advisory Council 
 

Mr. Sam Beech      Parent  
(318) 221-8392      351 Jordan Street                             
sbeech@thearccaddobossier.org    Shreveport, LA 71101 
 
Mr. John J. Broussard    State Treasurer's Office 
225-342-0013     P.O. Box 44154 
jbroussard@treasury.state.la.us     Baton Rouge, LA 70804 
 
The Hon.Dan Claitor    Louisiana State Senate 
(225) 342-7602     320 Somerulos Street 
claitord@legis.la.gov    Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
 
Ms. April Dunn     Self Advocate 
(225) 485-9731  
adunn86710@aol.com  
 
The Hon. Franklin Foil    Louisiana House of Representatives 
(225) 342-677     320 Somerulos Street  
foilf@legis.la.gov     Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
 
Ms. Sharon Hennessy     People First Louisiana  
(225) 383-1033     606 Colonial Drive Suite G 
shennessey@peoplefirstla.org   Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
 
Mr. Brooks Lewis     Banker 
(225) 776-9466     2925 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd. 
blewis@cbtla.com      Baton Rouge, LA 70816 
 
Mr. Mark Martin      Louisiana Rehabilitation Services 
(225) 219-2294     950 North 22nd Street, Suite A 
MMartin@lwc.la.gov    Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
 
Ms. Bambi Polotzola    Governor's Office of Disability Affairs 
(225) 219-7550     P.O. Box 94004                                  
bambi.polotzola@la.gov    Baton Rouge, LA 70804 
 
Ms. Kelly Serrett     The Arc of Louisiana   
(225) 383-1033     606 Colonial Drive Suite G  
Kserrett@thearcla.org    Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
 
Mr. Derek White      Louisiana Developmental  
(225) 342-6804     Disabilities Council 
Derek.White@la.gov    P.O Box 3455                                      
       Baton Rouge, LA 70821 
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